THE DATASHEET OF
T59EE226M063C0100
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
T59
www.vishay.com Vishay
Upgrade for High Reliability With T54
Revision: 27-Mar-2024 1 Document Number: 40191
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com

100 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX.
RIPPLE,
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
HI TEMPERATURE
LOAD
MSL
TEMPERATURE
(°C)
TIME
(h)
16 VDC AT +105 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
220 EE T59EE227(1)016(2)0025 352 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
220 EL T59EL227(1)016(2)0025 352 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
330 EE T59EE337M016(2)0025 528 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
330 EL T59EL337M016(2)0025 528 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
470 EE T59EE477M016(2)0025 752 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
470 EL T59EL477M016(2)0025 752 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
470 EE T59EE477M016(2)0020 752 10 20 4.690 125 2000 3
470 EL T59EL477M016(2)0020 752 10 20 4.690 125 2000 3
30 VDC AT +105 °C; 20 VDC AT +125 °C
150 EE T59EE157M030(2)0150 450 10 150 1.713 125 2000 3
150 EL T59EL157M030(2)0150 450 10 150 1.713 125 2000 3
150 EE T59EE157M030(2)0075 450 10 75 2.422 125 2000 3
150 EL T59EL157M030(2)0075 450 10 75 2.422 125 2000 3
150 EE T59EE157M030(2)0050 450 10 50 3.114 125 2000 3
150 EL T59EL157M030(2)0050 450 10 50 3.114 125 2000 3
35 VDC AT +105 °C; 23 VDC AT +125 °C
47 EE T59EE476M035(2)0070 165 10 70 2.507 125 2000 3
47 EL T59EL476M035(2)0070 165 10 70 2.507 125 2000 3
47 EE T59EE476M035(2)0055 165 10 55 2.828 125 2000 3
47 EL T59EL476M035(2)0055 165 10 55 2.828 125 2000 3
150 EE T59EE157M035(2)0100 525 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
150 EL T59EL157M035(2)0100 525 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
150 EE T59EE157M035(2)0050 525 10 50 2.966 125 1000 3
150 EL T59EE157M035(2)0050 525 10 50 2.966 125 1000 3
Note
• Part number definitions:

Voltage
ID code
Capacitance
codePolarity
Polarity
EL case
EE case
T59
www.vishay.com Vishay
Upgrade for High Reliability With T54
Revision: 27-Mar-2024 4 Document Number: 40191
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
50 VDC AT +105 °C; 33 VDC AT +125 °C
22 EE T59EE226M050(2)0100 110 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
22 EL T59EL226M050(2)0100 110 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
47 EE T59EE476M050(2)0100 235 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
47 EL T59EL476M050(2)0100 235 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
47 EE T59EE476M050(2)0070 235 10 70 2.507 125 2000 3
47 EL T59EL476M050(2)0070 235 10 70 2.507 125 2000 3
47 EE T59EE476M050(2)0055 235 10 55 2.828 105 2000 3
47 EL T59EL476M050(2)0055 235 10 55 2.828 105 2000 3
63 VDC AT +105 °C; 42 VDC AT +125 °C
15 EE T59EE156M063(2)0100 95 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
15 EL T59EL156M063(2)0100 95 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
22 EE T59EE226M063(2)0100 139 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
22 EL T59EL226M063(2)0100 139 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
75 VDC AT +105 °C; 50 VDC AT +125 °C
15 EE T59EE156M075(2)0100 113 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
15 EL T59EL156M075(2)0100 113 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
22 EE T59EE226M075(2)0100 165 12 100 2.098 125 1000 3
22 EL T59EL226M075(2)0100 165 12 100 2.098 125 1000 3
RATED AND RECOMMENDED DERATED VOLTAGES VS. TEMPERATURE
RECOMMENDED VOLTAGE DERATING GUIDELINES
CAPACITOR
VOLTAGE RATING